
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066073-2025 

Award

Manufacture and Supply of Body End Panels for 92 TS
Central Line Fleet

Transport for London

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-066073
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0523a8 (view related notices)
Published 16 October 2025, 5:07pm

Scope 

Description

CRMi Limited will provide all downstream associated processes and supply chain
necessary to deliver a turnkey and technically like-for-like production supply of 500 units x
Body End Panels using existing TfL Tooling.

Complete Body End Panels will be delivered to London Underground at Acton Depot in
alignment with the agreed delivery schedule by March 2029.

The full scope of works will include the following

(i) SPF technology transfer,

(ii) Supplier identification,

(iii) Supplier development,

(iv) Qualified technical process development and

(v) Quality validation using the existing TfL owned body end tooling.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066073-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066073-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0523a8


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

CRMi LTD

Contract value

£3,143,156 excluding VAT

£3,771,787 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

31 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 2 November 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

CRMi LTD

Companies House: 11737074

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYY-7282-MWHX

63 Luddington Road

Stratford-Upon-Avon

CV37 9SG

United Kingdom

Email: sam.jeffreys@crm-int.com

Website: http://www.crm-int.com

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:sam.jeffreys@crm-int.com
http://www.crm-int.com


Page 5 to 5

Transport for London

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMT-6197-NWNZ

5 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

United Kingdom

Email: BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:BSFAribaAdministration@tfl.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	CRMi LTD

	Contracting authority
	Transport for London


		2025-12-19T09:38:51+0000
	TCPDF




